
I Equine Program Offered
SKIPPACK (Montgomery Co.) The Penn State Extension of

Montgomery County offers an educational program for all horse en-
thusiasts on Tuesday, April 23, entitled “What Your Horse is Trying
to Tell You Exploring Equine Vices.”

Featured speaker Dr. Ann Swinker, equine extension specialist at
Penn State, will talk about equine vices and related behavior problems
both in-hand and under saddle.

Since horses cannot “talk” to us, they often communicate their
needs of frustrations through what humans would call “bad behav-
ior.” Often vices are a result of conditions imposed on our horses in
captivity or by human error. Some vices may be prevented and some
are treatable. Safety issues and possible solutions to some behavior
problems will be discussed.

This program is open to all horse owners, riders and enthusiasts.
According to Extension Agent Nancy Kadwill, there is no cost for the
class but advance registration is requested to reserve a spot. Please call
the extension office at (610) 489-4315, and leave your name, address
and phone number ifyou wish to attend.

Dr. Swinker has served as the equine specialist at the University of
Colorado for many years and recently returned to Penn State.

The meeting will be conducted from 7:30-9 p.m. at the Montgomery
County 4-H Center located on Route 113, one mile south ofRoute 73

WHITEWASHING with
ADVANTAGE FARM WHITE

• DRIES WHITE •NO WET FLOORS
• IS COMPATIBLE WITH DISINFECTANT AND FLY SPRAYS

• DOES NOTRUB OFF EASILY
• WASHES OFF WINDOWS & PIPELINES EASILY

BARN CLEANING SERVICE AVAILABLE WITH
COMPRESSED AIR

To have your bam cleaned with air it will clean off dust, cob webs & lots of the old lime
This will keep your barn looking cleaner & whiter longer

CALL US ABOUT ON THE FARM FLY CONTROL
Serving Southeastern Pa. And More

BEITZEL’S SPRAYING
Witmer, PA 17585 717-392-7227 or

Toll Free 1-800-727-7228 7:00AM to 5:00 PM
CERTIFIED COMMERCIAL APPLICATORS

LICENSED 37 YEARS EXPERIENCE INSURED
5 Trucks For Air Cleaning And Whitewashing

RADIO DISPATCHED TRUCKS
Barn Spraying Is Our Business, not a sideline.

Spraying Since 1961
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March 1 Cattle Feedlot Numbers 2 Percent Lower
WASHINGTON, D.C Cat-

tle on feed for slaughter market
in the U.S. for feedlots with ca-
pacity of 1,000 or more head to-
taled 11.52 million head on
March 1, 2002, according to the
National Agricultural Statistics
Serivce (NASS).

The inventory was down 2 per-
cent from the 11.70 million head
on March 1, 2001 but 2 percent
above March 1,2000.

Placements in feedlots during
February totaled 1.81 million, 14
percent above 2001 but 4 percent
below 2000. Net placements were
1.74 million. During February,
placements of cattle and calves
weighing less than 600 pounds
were 260,000, 600-699 pounds

were 410,000, 700-799
pounds were 662,000, and

nBOO pounds and greater were
473,000.

ed 63,000 during February, 22
percent below 2001 and 19 per-
cent below 2000.

Cattle on feed March 1, 2002,
in the historic seven states for
feedlots with capacity of 1,000 or
more head totaled 9.91 million.

down 1 percent from the previ-
ous year but 2 percent above
March 1,2000.

Placements in feedlots during
February totaled 1.54 million, 16
percent above 2001 but 4 percent
below 2000.

CATTLE ON FEED: Number on Feed, Placements,
Marketings and Other Disappearance -

I,ooo+ Capacity Feedlots,
United States, March 1, 2001-2002

Number 2002 as % of
2001 2002 2000 2001

1,000 Head Percent
On Feed Feb I 1 11,574 11,941 *11,572 100 97
Placed on Feed During Feb 1,880 1,580 1,805 96 114
Cattle Marketed During Feb 2,046 1,745 1,796 88 103
Other Disappearance During Feb2 78 81 63 81 78
On Feed March 1' 11,330 11,695 11,518 102 98

ITEM 2000

*
- Revised.

1 - Cattle and calves on feed are animals for slaughter market being
fed a ration of gram or other concentrates and expected to produce
a carcass that will grade Select or better.

2 - Includes death losses, movement from feedlots to pastures and
shipments to other feedlots for further feeding.

Marketings of fed cattle
during February totaled 1.80
million, 3 percent above 2001
but 12percent below 2000.

Other disappearance total-

All those who can lift
°i* TONS,

please step forward.
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Compare the big, tough MasseyFerguson 8200Senes tractors with others m their doss, and j
you'll see it's simply no contest In fact, even at their optional lift capacity, therest don't V
measureup The 180 PTO hp MF 8260, for example, con deliver 16,OOOTI6und$ of dynr'
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fTOHP Ufl Cojotrfv (lk»)lynamii Tfo<tw *O-* 1
lift24" behind the 3-pomt link ends Imagine having all that going for you when you really fcmfarf OfNoml
need it The MF 8200 Series includes 7 models that rangefrom 135 to 225 PTO tip From ** **** **

their high torque turbocharged diesel engines to their high capacity hydraulics, all the Joke Deere 121* !85 IMwV 14,16$

rugged MF 8200 s are built to handleany challenge tseHilOKKtO IW 11*300 \ 14*540
You do the math Then do thesmart thing see your Massey Ferguson Dealer UnvMliMilSll Ml tyWI I W&

WHAT TO ON . MASSEY FERGUSON
M»ssey F»rguson* is a worldwide Brandol AGCO Corporation Duluth GA MFO24CCOO7 wwv. masseytereuson agcocoro com

SEE YOUR NEAREST DEALER FOR DETAILS

M.M. WEAVER LEBANONVALLEY NORTHEAST C.J.WONSIDLER
&SON IMfLEMENT CO. DIST. & EQUIP imvmtomwrnfu.,r Quakerfown, PA 18951

N.Rd 7w&uftBinSt RS* 106
Leola, PA 17640 Richland, PA 17067 WestClifford, PA 18413 (215) 536-1935

(717)866-2321 {717)666.7616 (570)222-9090
(570) 222-9020 MANOR MOTORS

ueycoc 10NGEHECKERS FIELDS aessßt.ssa«S?’ '*«- ,WBS®B «*»*•

aSS*T<S (724)222-1154
(717)567-2175 ECKROTH BROS.

....
FARM EQUIPMENT

PEOPLE’S SALES MILLER rd#2,box24arcwri-c o OMi.ca POIiiPIIPNT CO New Ringgold. RA17960
___

& SERVICE S (570)943-2131
Oakland Mllls, PA 17076 Bechteteiflte PA 19505(717)463-2735 ZSSCSSS

(610) 366-2095 MASSEY FERGUSON


